2015-2016 1AM Band Calendar

DATE EVENT TIME LOCATION REQUIREMENT
Wed September 2" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed September 9" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Sat September 121 Pep Band — Powderpuff TBD CVHS Voluntary

Wed September 16" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed September 23" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Thurs September 24" All-State Deadline 1:00pm Band Office Recommended

Wed September 30" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed October 7% Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed October 14" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Mon October 19™ Fall Concert 7-8:30pm CVHS Auditorium Mandatory

Wed October 21* Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed October 21% Solo & Ensemble Deadline 1:00pm Band Office Recommended
Wed-Thurs October 28™-29 All-State Band Auditions per MSBOA Iroquois MS Recommended

Wed October 28" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed November 4 Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed November 11% Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed November 18" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Sat November 21% EMU Clinic Day All Day EMU Recommended

Wed December 2™ Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Tues December 8™ District Honor Band TBD Dakota HS Selected by Application
Wed December 9™ Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed December 16" Winter Concert 7-8:30pm CVHS Auditorium Mandatory

Wed January 6% Solo & Ensemble Help 2:35-5pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed January 13" Solo & Ensemble Help 2:35-5pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed January 20" Full Band Festival Rehearsal 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory

Wed January 27" Woodwind Festival Rehearsal ~ 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory for WW
Sat January 30" District XVI Solo & Ensemble  per MSBOA Rochester HS Optional 1% Semester Exam
Tues February 2™ State Solo & Ensemble Deadline 1:00pm Band Office Must Qualify/Recommended
Wed February 3 Percussion Festival Rehearsal ~ 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory for Percs
Wed February 10" Brass Festival Rehearsal 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory for Brass
Wed February 17" Full Band Festival Rehearsal 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory

Wed February 24" Full Band Festival Rehearsal 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory

Wed March 2M Full Band Festival Rehearsal 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory

Wed March 9 Full Band Festival Rehearsal 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory

Fri March 11t MSBOA Band Festival per MSBOA per MSBOA Mandatory

Wed March 161 Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Sat March 19" State S&E per MSBOA TBD Optional 2" Semester Exam
Wed March 23" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed March 30" Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Wed April 130 Jazz Band Rehearsal 2:45-4pm Band Room Voluntary

Fri April 151 Spring Band Concert 7-9pm CVHS Auditorium Mandatory

Fri-Tues April 22"-26% Band & Choir Trip to NYC All Day NYC Recommended

Wed May 25™ Graduation Rehearsal 2:45-4:30pm Band Room Mandatory

Thu May 26% Graduation Ceremony 5-9pm Macomb Center Mandatory



